should be. There has been a need forhelocopter support so that we 
can resupply our firing platoons at An Hoa during the rainy season. 
EXcellent cooperation has been given in this area resulting in 
regular resupply run$. 

(12) None 

(13) N/A 

(14) Three hundred thirty nine (339) local civilians were 
treated during the period 1-310ec66. 

(5) First Platoon and Thrid Platoon, consisting of one (1)

M55 8" Howitzer and one (1) M53 155mm Gun, each, still occupy a

position at An Hoa. These four (4) weapons are assigned a mission

[...]

should be. There has been a need for helocopter support so that we

can resupply our firing platoons at An Hoa during the rainy season.
Excellent cooperation has been given in this area resulting in

regular resupply runs.

(12) None

(13) N/A

(14) Three hundred thirty nine (339) local civilians were
treated during the period 1-31Dec66.

(15) Protestant and Catholics are furnished transportation 

each Sunday to attend services at the ?th Engineer Battalion Command 
Post. 

(16) Civil affairs has been centered mainly during the month